## Edgar Filing: HERSHA HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form DEFA14A

## HERSHA HOSPITALITY TRUST Form DEFA14A May 19, 2011

#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

## SCHEDULE 14A Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Filed by the Registrant x Filed by a Party other than the Registrant o Check the appropriate box: oPreliminary Proxy Statement oConfidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2)) oDefinitive Proxy Statement x Definitive Additional Materials oSoliciting Material Pursuant to § 240.14a-12 Hersha Hospitality Trust (Name of Registrant as Specified In Its Charter) (Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other than the Registrant) Payment of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box): Х Fee computed on table below per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11. 0 (1)Title of each class of securities to which transaction applies:

> (2) Aggregate number of securities to which transaction applies:

No fee required.

(3)Per unit price or other underlying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 0-11 (Set forth the amount on which the filing fee is calculated and state how it was determined):

(4)	Proposed maximum aggregate	value of transaction:

(5)Total Fee Paid:

# Edgar Filing: HERSHA HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form DEFA14A

#### 0

Fee paid previously with preliminary materials.

o Check box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for which the offsetting fee was paid previously. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.

(1)	Amount Previously Paid:	
(2)	Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:	
(3)	Filing Party:	
(4)	Date Filed:	

# HERSHA HOSPITALITY TRUST

Annual Meeting of Shareholders

to be held May 26, 2011

Commencing on or about May 19, 2011, Hersha Hospitality Trust (the "Company") is sending this information to certain shareholders and is using it to communicate with shareholders about the upcoming Annual Meeting of Shareholders. For more information, see our 2011 Proxy Statement filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 18, 2011. This supplemental material to the 2011 Proxy Statement should be read together with the Proxy Statement. The information contained in this supplemental material mater

Proposal 4 in the 2011 Proxy Statement related to the approval of the Hersha Hospitality Trust 2012 Equity Incentive Plan (the "2012 Equity Incentive Plan"), which authorized the issuance of up to 10,000,000 common shares of beneficial interest ("Common Shares") pursuant to such plan.

Following our review of the recent ISS Proxy Advisory Services ("ISS") analysis of the 2012 Equity Incentive Plan and in an effort to be responsive to our shareholders, our Board of Trustees has approved an amendment to the 2012 Equity Incentive Plan that would reduce the number of shares authorized for issuance pursuant to the plan from 10,000,000 Common Shares to 7,500,000 Common Shares. We believe this reduction in the Common Shares available for issuance pursuant to the 2012 Equity Incentive Plan effectively addresses the concerns, including those raised in the ISS analysis, with respect to the 2012 Equity Incentive Plan and Proposal 4.

We urge you to vote "FOR" Proposal 4, our 2012 Equity Incentive Plan, amended as described above.

If you have already voted "Against" or "Abstain" on Proposal 4, we urge you to reconsider and to submit a new vote "FOR" Proposal 4.

Your vote is important. As a reminder, the Annual Meeting of Shareholders will be held on Thursday, May 26, 2011, so we appreciate your timely consideration of our request.